
 

2024 National Track Masters 

M60 Sprint      
F200 Qual Order Result    
14.97 4 Gold Liam O Connor Bann Wheelers CC 
14.66 2 Silver Orla Hendron Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 
14.71 3 Bronze Damian Byrne Sundrive Track Team 
14.48 1 4 Joe Grennell Spellman-Dublin Port 
16.22 5  Brian Hammond Lucan Cycling Road Club 
16.34 6  Eamonn Byrd Dublin Wheelers 

M60 Pursuit      
2k (Qual) 2k (Final) Result    
2.57.82 2.50.62 Gold Eamonn Byrd Dublin Wheelers 
2.54.21 2.55.39 Slver Orla Hendron Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 
3.14.21  Bronze Joe Grennell Spellman-Dublin Port 

DNF   Brian Hammond Lucan Cycling Road Club 
DNF   Damian Byrne Sundrive Track Team 

M60 TT      
500m  Result    
43.27  Gold Liam O Connor Bann Wheelers CC 
44.06  Silver Damian Byrne Sundrive Track Team 
44.74  Bronze Orla Hendron Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 
47.29  4 Eamonn Byrd Dublin Wheelers 
47.82  5 Brian Hammond Lucan Cycling Road Club 

M60 Scratch      
5km  Result    

1  Gold Orla Hendron Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 
2  Silver Damian Byrne Sundrive Track Team 
3  Bronze Brian Hammond Lucan Cycling Road Club 
4   Eamonn Byrd Dublin Wheelers 
5   Joe Grennell Spellman-Dublin Port 

M50 Sprint      
F200 Qual Order Result    
12.26 1 Gold Paul Armstrong Sundrive Track Team 
12.31 2 Silver John Caffrey Sundrive Track Team 
12.65 3 Bronze Sean Curtis Sundrive Track Team 
12.84 4  Jason Henry Inspired Cycling 
13.58 5  Tom Gentleman Sundrive Track Team 
13.64 6  Ian Cassidy Les Rouleurs 
15.18 7  Gerry Dollard Sundrive Track Team 
16.58 8  Paul English Bohermeen CC 

M50 Pursuit      
2k Qual 2k Final Result    
2.28.32 2.28.32 Gold Ian Cassidy Les Rouleurs 
2.30.29 2.33.73 Silver Sean Curtis Sundrive Track Team 
2.33.83 2.34.48 Bronze Jason Henry Inspired Cycling 
2.44.68 2.45.78 4 Martin O Loughlin Panduit Carrick Wheelers 
2.46.65  5 Andrew Kavanagh Sundrive Track Team 
3.08.87  6 Gerry Dollard Sundrive Track Team 
3.15.99  7 Paul English Bohermeen CC 
M50 TT      
500m  Result    
38.09  Gold John Caffrey Sundrive Track Team 



38.85  Silver Jason Henry Inspired Cycling 
39.11  Bronze Ian Cassidy Les Rouleurs 
40.73  4 Sean Curtis Sundrive Track Team 
41.09  5 Tom Gentleman Sundrive Track Team 
41.79  6 Martyn Holmes Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 
46.05  7 Gerry Dollard Sundrive Track Team 
47.36  8 Paul English Bohermeen CC 

M50 Scratch      
7.5k  Result    

1  Gold Sean Curtis Sundrive Track Team 
2  Silver Jason Henry Inspired Cycling 
3  Bronze Martin O Loughlin Panduit Carrick Wheelers 
4   Ian Cassidy Les Rouleurs 
5   Martyn Holmes Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 
6   Paul English Bohermeen CC 
7   Gerry Dollard Sundrive Track Team 

M40 Sprint      
F200 Qual Order Result    
12.63 1 Gold Mark Stewart Sundrive Track Team 
12.88 3 Silver Robert Murphy Sundrive Track Team 
13.07 4 Bronze Colm Sevastopulo Sundrive Track Team 
12.80 2 4 Richard Grant Sundrive Track Team 
13.47 5 5 Alan Morrissey Sundrive Track Team 
13.75 6 6 Ronan Killeen Lucan Cycling Road Club 

M40 Pursuit      
3km Qual 3km Final Result    

3.48.05 3.55.39 Gold Ronan Killeen Lucan Cycling Road Club 
3.58.48 3.59.38 Silver Richard Grant Sundrive Track Team 
4.01.06 Catch Bronze Matthew Mc Cullagh Sundrive Track Team 
4.06.74  4 Mark Stewart Sundrive Track Team 
4.08.42  5 Francis Halsall Clontarf Cycling Club 
M40 TT      
750m  Result    
58.13  Gold Matthew Mc Cullagh Sundrive Track Team 
58.23  Silver Mark Stewart Sundrive Track Team 
58.44  Bronze Daniel Mc Elroy Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 
59.72  4 Ronan Killeen Lucan Cycling Road Club 
60.00  5 Robert Murphy Sundrive Track Team 
60.16  6 Richard Grant Sundrive Track Team 
61.19  7 Alan Morrissey Sundrive Track Team 

M40 Scratch      
10k  Result    

1  Gold Ronan Killeen Lucan Cycling Road Club 
2  Silver Richard Grant Sundrive Track Team 
3  Bronze Matthew Mc Cullagh Sundrive Track Team 
4   Colm Sevastopulo Sundrive Track Team 
5   Daniel Mc Elroy Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 

DNF   Alan Morrissey Sundrive Track Team 
DNF   Mark Stewart Sundrive Track Team 

 


